

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23732/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 16/01/2008 in LPA No. 490/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

UMESH GAJMAR PRADHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report dated 19.8.2009)

Date: 21/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Saini, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted to file affidavit of service in regard to unserved respondent no.5

(Hemalatha Mohan)
Sr. P.A.

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master