

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.23732/2008

UMESH GAJMAR PRADHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office Report on default)

Date: 17/01/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kundan Bahadur Singh, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the petitioner states that he has received no instruction from the petitioner, for effecting service on the unserved respondent No.5, despite his utmost efforts. The petition, therefore, stands dismissed for non-prosecution as against respondent No.5.

(NEELAM GULATI)
SR.P.A.(P.S.N.MURTHY)
COURT MASTER