

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).23732/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 16/01/2008 in LPA No.
490/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

UMESH GAJMAR PRADHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Kumar Parimal, Adv.
for Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Prateek Jalan, Adv.
Ms.Asha G.Nair, Adv.
For Mrs.Anil Katiyar, Adv.
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the
petition has become infructuous. The Special Leave Petition is
dismissed as such.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master